price of $   per share after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us.

Year ended September

27, 2015

Nine months ended
June 26,

2016

Nine months ended
June 28,

2015
  (Unaudited)
Consolidated Statements of
Operations Data:
REVENUES  $ 13,003  $ 11,773  $ 7,814
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of Sales   11,617   9,708   7,723
General and Administrative Expense   2,826   2,394   2,237
Operating Loss   (1,440)  (329)  (2,146)
Other Income and Expense   1,931   (28)  1,944

Income (loss) before taxes   491   (357)  (202)

Deferred income taxes (benefit)   -   -   -

NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ 491  $ (357) $ (202)
Preferred stock dividend premium   (6,441)  -   (6,441)
NET LOSS APPLICABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS   (5,950)  (357)  (6,643)

Basic and diluted income (loss) per
share  $ (19.06) $ (0.47) $ (21.33)

Weighted average shares outstanding:

  312,219   756,321   311,336

  As of June 26, 2016

  Actual
Pro

Forma
Pro Forma
as Adjusted

  (Unaudited)
  (In thousands)
Consolidated Balance Sheet

Data:
Current assets  $ 9,056  $ 4,500  $ 13,556
Property and equipment, net

  1,745   -   1,745

Other assets   121   -   121
Total assets   10,922   4,500   15,422

Total liabilities   3,009   -   3,009
Stockholders’ equity   7,913   4,500   12,413
Total liabilities and

stockholders' equity   10,922   4,500   15,422

6

Summary of the Offering

Securities offered:  _____ shares of our common stock and _____ warrants.

Common stock outstanding before the offering(*):  1,730,436

Common stock to be outstanding after the
offering(*):

 ______2 shares (or ____________ shares if the
underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase
additional shares).

Underwriters option  We have granted to the underwriters an option for a

period of 45 days from the date of this prospectus
supplement to purchase up to ____________ additional
shares, in any combination thereof, and/or warrants to
purchase up to _____________ additional shares to